A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY DOLLARS ($144,180) FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES, DIVISION OF
STATEWIDE PLANNING HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE AND SIXTEEN
THOUSAND TWENTY DOLLARS (16,020) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE
2002 ANCHORAGE POLICE OPERATING BUDGET, ANCHORAGE
METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICE AREA FUND (151) TO THE STATE
CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FOR TH OUI .08 UNDER 21
ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM.

21
22 THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

[...]

26 grant from the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation & Public Facilities,
27 Division of Statewide Planning Highway Safety Office to the State Categorical Grant
28 Fund (231) for DUI .08 Under 21 Violation Enforcement.
29
30 Section 2. That the sum of SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWENTY DOLLARS
31 ($16,020), is appropriated from the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area Fund
32 (151),2002 Anchorage Police Department Operating Budget as a contribution to the
33 State Categorical Grants Fund (231).
34
35 Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage